
 

 

 

WALKS MARCH 2026 
 

DAY DATE START 
TIME MEETING POINT WALK 

DURATION 
TYPE OF 
WALK 

Mon 02/03/2026 10.00am 
Rixton, meet outside Black Swan Pub on Manchester 
Road, WA3 6LA 

60 mins Level 2 

Tues 03/03/2026 10.30am 
Boots n Books Walk Padgate Library, meet inside -
refreshments available post walk 

60-90 mins Level 2 

Wed 04/03/2026 10.30am 
Birchwood Forest Park, meet on the car park off Moss 
Gate roundabout 

60-90 mins Level 2 

Thurs 05/03/2026 10.30am 
Grappenhall Hays, meet near entrance Witherwin Ave 
WA4 3TD 

60-90 mins Level 3 

Fri 06/03/2026 1.30pm 
Padgate Community Centre, Station Road, Padgate -
refreshments available post walk 

45-60 mins Level 1 

Mon 09/03/2026 1.00pm 
Sankey Valley Park, meet on Tenby Close Car Park 
Callands 

45-mins Level 1 

Wed 11/03/2026 10.30am Woolston Neighbourhood Hub, meet on the Car Park 60-90 mins Level 2 

Thurs 12/03/2026 10.30am 
Moore Nature Reserve, meet on the reserve car park 
Lapwing Lane   

60-90 mins Level 3 

Thurs 12/03/2026 10.30am Culcheth Library Walk, meet inside the library   60-90 mins Level 2 

Fri 13/03/2026 10.30am 
Birchwood Forest Park, meet on car park off Moss 
Gate roundabout 

45- mins Level 1 

Mon 16/03/2026 1.00pm 
Partridge Lakes Fisheries, meet on rear of car park off  
Glaziers Lane WA3 4AQ 

90-mins Level 3 

Wed 18/03/2026 10.30am 
" Welly Walk"  in Windy Bank Woods, meet on Bents 
car park next to bus stop   

60-90 mins Level 3 

Thurs 19/03/2026 10.30am Walton Hall, meet on the main Car Park 60-90 mins Level 3 

Fri 20/03/2026 1.30pm 
Padgate Community Centre Station Rd Padgate - 
refreshments available post walk 

45-60 mins Level 1 

Wed 25/03/2026 10.30am 
Burtonwood woodland walk, meet on the car park near 
the junction of Gorsey lane/Clay Lane  

60-90 mins Level 2 

Thurs 26/03/2026 10.30am 
Stretton, meet at the car park on Swinley Forest Drive 
WA4 4NT  

60-90 mins Level 3 

Fri 27/03/2026 10.30am 
Woolston Neighbourhood Hub, meet on the Car Park 
 

45 mins Level 1 

Mon 30/03/2026 1.00pm 
Great Sankey Neighbourhood Hub, meet near the 5 a 
side pitches 

45-60 mins Level 2 

 
All walks are subject to cancellation without prior notice in the case of unsuitable weather conditions 

More information on the walk levels is available on our Lifestyles website 
 

To register on to the program, please email lifestyles@livewirewarrington.org or ring 0300 003 0818 stating your full 
name, address, telephone number, date of birth and GP surgery and we will add you to our walks database.  This will 

then allow you to attend all Lifestyles walks without pre-booking in advance. 
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